

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 32004 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	14.12.2023	Heard Sri D. V. Sasidhar, learned counsel for the petitioners. Notice waived by the learned Government Pleader for Endowments for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Smt P. Padmavathi, learned Standing Counsel for Tirupathamma Ammavari Devasthanam, Penuganchiprolu, waives service for respondent No.3. Notice to respondent Nos.4 to 14. Personal notice on respondent Nos.4 to 14 is permitted. List on 25.1.2024. DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ R.RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J AMD	

--	--	--	--