

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.32004 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	25.01.2024	Sri D. V. Sasidhar, learned counsel for the petitioners, appears. Sri V. Vamsi Krishna, learned Government Pleader for Endowments for respondent Nos.1 and 2, appears. Smt P. Padmavathi, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.3, appears. Learned Government Pleader for Endowments seeks some time to file counter. None for respondent Nos.4 to 14 despite service as has been apparent from the proof of service filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Pleadings be completed in six (6) weeks. I.A. No.1 of 2024 filed by the petitioners seeking permission to file a letter dated 22.11.2023 in the writ petition is allowed and the letter is taken on record. Copy of the said letter be furnished to the other side. List on 07.03.2024. DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ R.RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J AMD	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--