

**WRIT PETITION NO: 32004 of 2023**

Kakani Hari Babu and another

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr M V S Nikhil Kashyap representing
Mr D V Sasidhar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Endowments for respondent
Nos.1 & 2,
Mrs Padmavathi Padnavis for
respondent No.3,
None for respondent Nos.4 to 14.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 28th April, 2026**P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioners at the outset submits that he has instructions to withdraw this writ petition.

Writ Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of accordingly.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl